

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 47607/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-06-2018 in CRLRC No. 1015/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

AARTI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI HAR RAJ KALINGARAYAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.185634/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.185635/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Mithun Verghis, Adv.
Ms. Namita Wali, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)