

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 425/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-06-2018 in CRLRC No. 1015/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

AARTI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI HAR RAJ KALINGARAYAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.185635/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 185635/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Ms. Mahamaya Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent, list the matter on 14.01.2020.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)